

Entrada, Training Division & Concert Division

2023-2024 Fee Schedule (by semester) marinchorus.org Tel: 415-827-7335

Thank you for your interest in Marin Girls Chorus! Below you will find information regarding our 2023-24 tuition and fee schedule. Please note that we are now charging per semester so all pricing below is for one semester. This applies to all ensembles, including Concert Division, which asks for a year-long commitment. The chart below explains what is already included in the semester price. Each year one t-shirt will be provided for each chorus singer to wear for informal events. Students in the training and concert divisions will receive a new formal uniform as needed.

Payment Plans

Families are welcome to pay for the entire semester upfront or use our payment plan feature through ActivityHero.

All payment plans and credit card transactions through ActivityHero incur processing fees of 3.5% of each payment transaction total.

Financial Assistance

The Marin Girls Chorus provides sliding-scale financial assistance at all levels in our commitment to ensuring that every singer can fully access all of our programming. Applications are processed through a third party and Bay Area cost of living is taken into account when awarding assistance. Applications must be done through the ActivityHero scholarship program and can take up to three weeks to process. For more information, please email our Business Director, gretchen@marinchorus.org.



Ensemble Entrada Training Concert Concert Training division: **Division**: Division: Division: Name Brava* Gaudiosa Davanti* Fortissima* Class Weekly/45 Weekly/ 60 Weekly/90 Weekly/ 120 Weekly/ Frequency/ mins mins mins mins 120 mins time Overnight No No Yes (one per Yes (two per Yes (two retreat year) year) per year) **Music Theory** No No No Yes Yes & Vocal Pedagogy by Artistic Director **Music Theory** No Yes Yes No No & Vocal Pedagogy by Training Director **Marin Girls** Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Chorus T Shirt **Marin Girls** No Yes Yes Yes Yes **Chorus Formal** Uniform Performances 2 1 2 or more 2 or more 2 or more Per Semester Fees Per \$485.00 \$510.00 \$620.00 \$850.00 \$500.00 Semester

*Fees above include overnight retreats and uniforms. Extra fees include tickets to our end-of-year show and any special events such as Warriors games or Candlelight Concerts.